PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jiao ZHANG	06/22/2011
Tonglin SHANG	06/22/2011
Peter SPRING	06/22/2011
Pengfei MA	06/22/2011
Randal N. PETERSON	06/23/2011
Rustu CESUR	06/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caterpillar Inc.
Street Address:	100 N.E. Adams Street
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Department
City:	Peoria
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629-9510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13171047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: ryan.stockett@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08350.0305-00000
	PATENT

REEL: 026516 FRAME: 0197

P \$40.00 13171047

501579408

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Stockett
Total Attachments: 9	
source=305assignment#page1.tif	
source=305assignment#page2.tif	
source=305assignment#page3.tif	
source=305assignment#page4.tif	
source=305assignment#page5.tif	
source=305assignment#page6.tif	
source=305assignment#page7.tif	
source=305assignment#page8.tif	
source=305assignment#page9.tif	

FC	PRM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECO	RDATION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY	R SHEET		P: At	atent ttorne		
		Patent and Tradem		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Mail Ste	op As	signment Re	ecordation Services
1.	Name of conveying a) Jiao ZHANG b) Tonglin SHANG c) Peter SPRING d) Pengfei MA e) Randal N. PETE f) Rustu CESUR	j party:	s or copy thereon	2. Name:	Na	ame and ad		s of receiving	party(ies):
Addition	al name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attach	ed? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal	Add	dress: I	Intelle	ctual Propert	y Department
3.	Nature of conveyar	nce:		Street A	ddr	ess:	100 N	.E. Adams St	reet
\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Merger		City:	Pe	eoria			
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of	Name	State:		IL		Zip Code:	61629-9510
Execution	Other: on Date: a) June b) June	e 22, 2011 e) Ju	ıne 22, 2011 ıne 23, 2011 ıne 22, 2011	Addition		name(s) & a		ess(es) attach ⊠ No	ed?
Applicat	ion number(s) or par	tent number(s): If this	document is being filed c) June 22, 2011; d) Jun	together v e 22, 201	vith 1; e)	a new app) June 23,	licatio 2011;	n, the execut f) June 22, 2	ion date of the 011
Α.	Patent Application		numbers attached?	B.	Pa	atent Numb			
4. Name:		of party to whom co ent should be mailed		Total nu		otal fee (37 Enclose account	CFR d (Ple	3.41): \$40 ease charge d	ations involved: 1 leficiency to deposit to deposit account
internal			FARABOW, GARRETT	"		Addiona	200 to	, po onargoa	to dopocit docount
Street A		NER, L.L.P. w York Avenue, N.W	•						
City:	Washingto	n, D.C.							
State:		Zip:	20001	6.	De	eposit Acco	ount N	No. <u>06-0916</u>	
7.	Statement and sign	nature.							
To the k		e and belief, the fore	going information is true a	and correc	t ar	nd any atta	ched	copy is a true	e copy of the original
	Ryan C. Stockett,	Reg. No. 53,642	Ru C. S.	Jolet				June 2	8, 2011
			Signa					_	ate
	Т	otal number of page:	s including cover sheet, a	ttachmen	ts a	nd docume	ents:	9	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

HYDRAULIC CONTROL SYSTEM HAVING SWING MOTOR ENERGY RECOVERY

other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assigne sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial New Mich may be granted thereon, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letter of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the above provisional application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all application as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all application and foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country and eduty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, a have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment; AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate we Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be	s lawful No. ters Patent be basis of blications ch may be authorize buntry to
of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the the above provisional application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all application for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, a have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment; AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate we Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal	e basis of olications ch may be authorize ountry to
for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, a have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment; AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate we Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal	ch may be y authorize buntry to and I/We
whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, a have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment; AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate we Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal	to and I/We
AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, a have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment; AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate was Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal	
have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment; AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate was Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal	
Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal	
	vith
necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all	
divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the Uni	aid
and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be the Assignee, its successors and assigns.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.	
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE DATE	}
Jiao ZHANG UNION XIND O 6/22	<u> </u>
ADDRESS 1651 Pathway Drive, Naperville, IL 60565 USA	

1. WITNESS NAME KALTESH PATEL	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS	· Comment	CITIZENSHIP
340 DAFFODR DR		0 2 A
Romeousice, IL Gound		
2. WITNESS NAME Michael R. Schwab	WITNESS SIGNATURE SCHWICK	DATE 06/22/2011
Crest Hill, IL, 6040		CITIZENSHIP
	,	
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Tonglin SHANG	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Joseph Short	08/23/2011
ADDRESS 1483 Raven Drive, Bolingbrook, IL 604	CITIZENSHIP CANADA	
1. WITNESS NAME Michael R. Schwab	WITHESS SIGNATURE R. Shuah	DATE ZOLL ZOLL
II ANNOTED	est 4,11, IL, 604A3	CITIZENSHIP USA
	, ,	
2. WITNESS NAME KALPESH PATEL	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE DE / 27/2011
ADDRESS 340 DAFFORTA DR		CITIZENSHIP V.S.A.
ROMEOUXLE, IL GOLLIG		

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR Peter SPRING	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE P. Spain	DATE 06 /22/2011
ADDRESS 139 Circle Drive W, Montgomery, IL	CITIZENSHIP SWITZERLAND	
1. WITNESS NAME KALPESH PATEL	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 06/22/2011
ADDRESS 340 DAFFODIL DR		CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.
ROMEOUTLLE IL GOVI	46	
2. WITNESS NAME VICKBAM MURUGESAN ADDRESS 311 ONEIDA SE # 20	WITNESS SIGNATURE # 15 Same	DÂTE 06/22/2011 CITIZENSHIP INDIA
JOLIET IL 60435		
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR Pengfei MA	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 26/22/11
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR Pengfei MA ADDRESS 1744 Cornell Court, Naperville, IL 60		DATE DESCRIPTION OF THE CHINA
Pengfei MA		CITIZENSHIP
Pengfei MA ADDRESS 1744 Cornell Court, Naperville, IL 60		CITIZENSHIP
Pengfei MA	VITNESS SIGNATURE	CHINA
Pengfei MA ADDRESS 1744 Cornell Court, Naperville, IL 60 1. WITNESS NAME SALIK SYED	VITNESS SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP CHINA DATE 6/22/2011 CITIZENSHIP
Pengfei MA ADDRESS 1744 Cornell Court, Naperville, IL 60 1. WITNESS NAME SALIK SYED ADDRESS 2768 FORT SUMTER	VITNESS SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP CHINA DATE 6/22/2011 CITIZENSHIP
Pengfei MA ADDRESS 1744 Cornell Court, Naperville, IL 60 1. WITNESS NAME SALIK SYED ADDRESS 2768 FORT SUMTER AURORA, IL 60503	S65 WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 6/22/2011 CITIZENSHIP CITIZENSHIP USA

5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR Randal N. PETERSON	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE A CETALON	DATE / 23/11
7006 N. Draycott Place, Peoria, IL 616	CITIZÉNSHIP / USA	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE Salosunon	DATE / 4/23/2011
ADDRESS 819 W. Grand C	WITNESS SIGNATURE Salosemon	CITIZENSHIP USA
Peocia, IL 6/6/5		
2. WITNESS NAME Robert Feller	WITNESS SIGNATURE Rollet Feller	DATE 6/23/11
ADDRESS S420 S. Airport		CITIZENSHIP
Bartonville, IL		

6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR RUSTU CESUR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
A FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE CITIZENSHIP TURKEY
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR RUSTU CESUR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR RUSTU CESUR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR RUSTU CESUR ADDRESS 168 W. 20 th Street, Lombard, IL 6014	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP TURKEY
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR RUSTU CESUR ADDRESS 168 W. 20 th Street, Lombard, IL 6014 1. WITNESS NAME	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP TURKEY
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR RUSTU CESUR ADDRESS 168 W. 20 th Street, Lombard, IL 6014 1. WITNESS NAME	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP TURKEY
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR RUSTU CESUR ADDRESS 168 W. 20 th Street, Lombard, IL 6014 1. WITNESS NAME ADDRESS	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE 8 WITNESS SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP TURKEY DATE OITIZENSHIP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

HYDRAULIC CONTROL SYSTEM HAVING SWING MOTOR ENERGY RECOVERY

for which I executed an application for United St States Letters Patent on () (Serial No		an application for United
WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporat Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, Il securing the entire right, title, and interest in and application for United States Letters Patent on the	to this invention in all countries throughout the	ee), is desirous of vorld, and in and to the
other good and valuable consideration the receipsold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and filed, and this apport the United States which may be granted there the above provisional application, as well as all refor Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for granted on this invention in any foreign country, and request the Commissioner of Patents and Townse duty it is to issue patents on applications. Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance of AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the have not executed and will not execute any agree. AND, I HEREBY further covenant and accessors and assigns, any facts proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called up necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this indivisional, continuation, and reissue applications. Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain a cand any foreign country, it being understood that the Assignee, its successors and assigns.	hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto d interest in and to this invention, provisional application, and all divisions, and continuations thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim ights to claim priority on the basis of this application this invention in any foreign country and all Legard and all extensions, renewals, and reissues there rademarks of the United States and any official cast described above, to issue all Letters Patent for an extension of this Assignment; are full right to convey the interest assigned by this ement in conflict with this Assignment; are that I/We will, without further consideration, known to me respecting this invention, and testify the properties of the successors or assigned all rightful oaths and generally do everythe and enforce proper patent protection for this invention any expense incident to the execution of such properties.	ed, I, as Assignor, have the Assignee, its lawful blication Serial No. eof, and all Letters Patent in priority on the basis of tion, and all applications ters Patent which may be of; and I hereby authorize of any foreign country or this invention to a Assignment, and I/We communicate with y in any legal pers that may be igns, execute all ing possible to aid ntion in the United States
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	unto set my hands.	·
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR JIAO ZHANG	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 1651 Pathway Drive, Naperville, IL 605	65	CITIZENSHIP USA

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Tonglin SHANG	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
1483 Raven Drive, Bolingbrook, IL 60490		CITIZENSHIP CANADA
1, WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR Peter SPRING	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 139 Circle Drive W, Montgomery, IL 60538		CITIZENSHIP SWITZERLAND
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
4 FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR Pengfei MA		DATE
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR Pengfei MA ADDRESS 1744 Cornell Court, Naperville		DATE CITIZENSHIP CHINA
		Citizenship
		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS 1744 Cornell Court, Naperville	, IL 60565	CITIZENSHIP CHINA
ADDRESS 1744 Cornell Court, Naperville 1. WITNESS NAME	, IL 60565	CITIZENSHIP CHINA DATE
ADDRESS 1744 Cornell Court, Naperville 1. WITNESS NAME	, IL 60565	CITIZENSHIP CHINA DATE
ADDRESS 1744 Cornell Court, Naperville 1. WITNESS NAME ADDRESS	witness signature	CITIZENSHIP CHINA DATE CITIZENSHIP

5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR Randal N. PETERSON	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 7006 N. Draycott Place, Peoria, IL 61615		CITIZENSHIP USA
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR RUSTU CESUR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 21, 2011
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR Rustu CESUR ADDRESS 168 W. 20 th Street, Lombard, IL 601	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE LOW	DATE 11, 2011 CITIZENSHIP TURKEY
Rustu CESUR		CITIZENSHIP
Rustu CESUR ADDRESS 168 W. 20 th Street, Lombard, IL 601	48	CITIZENSHIP TURKEY
ADDRESS 168 W. 20 th Street, Lombard, IL 601 1. WITNESS NAME 1. OF 6 14 TELNER	48	CITIZENSHIP TURKEY
Rustu CESUR ADDRESS 168 W. 20 th Street, Lombard, IL 601 1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE Latin Lear Burglegerfelol, Jermany	DATE LUNC 22, 2011 CITIZENSHIP TURKEY
Rustu CESUR ADDRESS 168 W. 20 th Street, Lombard, IL 601 1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE Lastie Leas	DATE LUNC 22, 2011 CITIZENSHIP TURKEY

PATENT REEL: 026516 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 06/28/2011